
2015 Capital Area Activities Conference Red Division Champions 

 
 

2- Chase McPhee 14- Alan Smith 34-Jacob Umholtz 62- Branden Martinez 

3- Matthew Meagher 16- Beau Yabs 35- William Cooney 68- Cole Ozbun 

4- Austin Ryan 18- Justin Robinson 36- Collin Smith 71- Alec Guillaume 

5- Will Nagle 19- Alexander Clark 42- Stone Bond 73- Damien Walker 

6- Andrew Hanna 21- Ethan Bartold 50- Cade Skaar 79- Cameron Feguer 

7- ShonQuise Trainor 22- Michael Stygles 52- Nicholas Setter 81- Eddie Daley 

9-Zane Froehlich 23- JD Ross 53- Dawson Heath 82- Michael Stone 

10- Evan Conn 28- Shayne Cullen 54- Brian Fedewa 85- Ryan Madar 

11- Nicholas Simon 30- Cameron VanDeuren 59- Nicholas Neros 99- Matthew Hummel 

12- Noah Ruegsegger 31- Carson Motz 60- Andrew Dalessandro  

 
   

 
Head Coach-Rob Zimmerman 

Assistant Coaches: Kyle Haskell, Tim Williams, Phillip Wilson, John Vertalka, James More and Joel Stiffler 
Team Doctor: Mark Schaar; Trainer: Steven Jenkins  Strength Coach: Justin Hartig 

Stats: Ron Wilcox, Andrew Coveart and Kevin Coveart ; Scouting Coordinator: Will Carpenter 
 

CAAC RED CONFERENCE FINAL STANDINGS 

Team Conference Overall 

DEWITT* 5-0 9-2 

ST. JOHNS* 4-1 8-4 

MASON* 3-2 7-3 

HASLETT* 2-3 6-4 

LANSING WAVERLY 1-4 4-5 

OWOSSO 0-5 0-9 

*Playoff Qualifier 



DeWitt Football 2015 Offense

No. Player Att. Comp Yards TDs Int Pct Long Att Yards Lost Net TDs Avg Long Rec Yards TDs Avg Long

Team Totals 160 91 1485 21 9 56.9 49 390 2654 134 2520 32 6.5 85 91 1485 21 16.3 49

2 Chase McPhee  3 16 3 13 0 4.3 12

3 Matthew Meagher  4 19 2 17 0 4.3 14

5 Will Nagle 159 91 1485 21 9 57.2 49 113 475 81 394 3 3.5 33

6 Andrew Hanna         1 8 0 8.0 8

7 ShonQuise Trainor 68 585 25 560 8 8.2 71 13 173 3 13.3 35

9 Zane Froehlich  68 364 3 361 7 5.3 16  

10 Evan Conn    50 777 13 15.5 44

11 Nicholas Simon  2 8 0 8 0 4.0 6 1 14 0 14.0 14

14 Alan Smith 6 124 2 20.7 34

21 Ethan Bartold           4 92 1 23.0 45

23 JD Ross 1 0  75 814 14 800 9 10.7 85 14 283 2 20.2 49

31 Carson Motz  17 192 0 192 1 11.3 43 2 14 0 7.0 13

34 Jacob Umholtz  40 181 6 175 4 4.4 28  

Kicking & Punting

No Player Num Yards Avg T'BacksNum Yards Avg Long Inside 20T'Backs

3 Matthew Meagher 71 4122 58.1 38

5 Will Nagle 27 1133 42.0 55 15 1

Place Kicking

No Player Att. Made Pct BlockedAtt Made Pct Long Blocked

3 Matthew Meagher 57 56 98.2% 1 6 5 83.3% 35 0

Returns

No Player Num Yards Avg Long TDs Num Yards Avg Long TDs

7 ShonQuise Trainor 4 191 47.8 86 1

9 Zane Froehlich 1 0 0.0 0 0

11 Nickolas Simon 3 34 11.3 13 0

14 Alan Smith 1 19 19.0 19 0

22 Michael Stygles 2 12 6.0 12 0

23 JD Ross 8 308 38.5 93 2

28 Shane Cullen 14 165 11.8 39 0 3 13 4.3 0 0

Extra Points Field Goals

Punt Returns Kickoff Returns

Passing Rushing Receiving

Kickoffs Punts



DeWitt Football 2015 Defensive Stats Year to Date
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2 Chase McPhee 49 18 0.0 67 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

3 Matthew Meagher 3 2 0.0 5 0 0 1 1 0 0 1

4 Austin Ryan 35 16 1.0 52 1 0 0 1 0 0 0

5 Will Nagle 1 0 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

6 Andrew Hannah 5 3 0.0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7 ShonQuise Trainor 1 1 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9 Zane Froehlich 3 3 0.0 6 0 0 0 0 1 0 3

10 Evan Conn 2 3 0.0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

11 Nicholas Simon 14 7 0.0 21 1 1 1 0 0 0 1

12 Noah Ruegsegger 1 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

14 Alan Smith 4 1 0.0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

16 Beau Yabs 2 1 0.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Kade Preston 1 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

18 Justin Robinson 1 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

19 Alexander Clark 3 0 0.0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

21 Ethan Bartold 17 4 0.0 21 0 0 0 3 0 0 0

22 Michael Stygles 49 28 1.0 78 0 0 2 2 0 1 0

23 JD Ross 33 13 0.0 46 0 0 3 3 2 0 10

28 Shayne Cullen 39 14 0.0 53 1 1 2 6 0 0 1

30 Cameron VanDeuren 1 1 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31 Carson Motz 3 3 0.0 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

34 Jacob Umholtz 1 5 0.0 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

35 William Cooney 3 4 0.0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

36 Collin Smith 34 29 1.0 64 0 2 0 1 0 0 2

50 Cade Skaar 23 30 2.5 56 0 1 2 0 1 0 1

52 Nicholas Setter 0 2 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

53 Dawson Heath 0 1 0.0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

54 Brian Fedewa 0 1 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

59 Nicholas Neros 4 3 0.0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

60 Andrew Dalessandro 9 8 2.0 19 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

62 Branden Martinez 17 20 1.5 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

68 Cole Ozbun 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

70 Stone Bond 1 1 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

71 Alec Guillaume 26 24 0.0 50 1 0 2 0 0 0 0

73 Damien Walker 3 3 0.5 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

79 Cameron Feguer 0 0 0.0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

81 Eddie Daley 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

82 Michael Stone 7 1 0.0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

85 Ryan Madar 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

99 Matthew Hummel 14 15 2.5 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

20 Darrin Weber 1 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

  0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

  0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

 Team Totals 410 265 12.0 687 6 10 15 17 4 1 25



DEWITT FOOTBALL 2015 
OVERALL PROGRAM RESULTS 

 

 VARSITY JUNIOR VARSITY FRESHMAN 

Opponent Result DeWitt Opp Result DeWitt Opp Result DeWitt Opp 

Linden W 38 14 W 62 14 W 38 20 

Kingsford W 38 7 W 40 14 W 36 28 

at Waverly W 35 12 W 
Vicksburg 

36 28 W 
Adrian 

52 26 

 Mason W 31 14 W 40 0 W 54 0 

at Owosso W 52 14 W 48 12 W 50 0 

at Haslett W 27 10 W 36 0 W 20 8 

St. Johns W 49 21 W 34 26 W 28 12 

at Menominee L 35 40 W 
Vassar 

50 0 W 
Greenville 

40 20 

at Fruitport W 42 14 W 76 0 W 42 6 

(H)Haslett W 38 20       

  (H) St. Johns L 28 42       

          

          

          

Overall Scores  413 208  422 94  360 120 

League Record  5-0   5-0   5-0  

Overall Record  9-2   9-0   9-0  

 

 

 

CAAC RED CONFERENCE FINAL STANDINGS 

Team Conference Overall 

DEWITT* 5-0 9-2 

ST. JOHNS* 4-1 8-4 

MASON* 3-2 7-3 

HASLETT* 2-3 6-4 

LANSING WAVERLY 1-4 4-5 

OWOSSO 0-5 0-9 

  *Playoff Qualifier 
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